



**Office of the Town Clerk**  
*Diane M. Wilhelm*

---

Registrar of Vital Statistics

Records Management Officer

Marriage Officer

**TO:** Supervisor Walter, Councilpersons Dunleavy, Wooten, Gabrielsen, Giglio,  
Maryann Tague, Engineering

**FROM:** Julie O'Neill, Deputy Town Clerk

**DATE:** April 24, 2015

**RE:** Open Bid Report for Annual Procurement Contract

---

**3 bids were received and opened on April 24, 2015 at 11:10am:  
See attached**

**Asphalt Supply of Long Island, LLC  
56 Comsewogue Rd  
East Setauket NY 11733**

**Barbato Nursery Corp  
1600 Railroad Ave  
Holbrook NY 11741**

**East Island Asphalt Corp  
PO Box 124  
Speonk NY 11972**

ANNUAL MATERIALS AND ASPHALT PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 2015

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
50	60	Asphalt Concrete Type 1, Base Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500	\$57.50	250	14,375
	62	Asphalt Binder Course Type 3, Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500	\$57.50	250	14,375
	64	Asphalt Top Course Type 6 Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500	\$57.50	250	14,375
	68	Asphalt Top Course Type 7 Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500	\$58.50	250	14,625
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 50</b>							57,750

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
51	66	Cold Mix Bituminous Pavement Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500	\$110	250	27,500
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 51</b>							27,500

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
52	72	Sand Asphalt Base Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500	\$55	250	13,750
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 52</b>							13,750

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
<del>53</del>	<del>28</del>	<del>Baseball Sand Mix</del>	<del>CY</del>	<del>0-500</del>		<del>250</del>	
	<del>29</del>	<del>Baseball Clay Mix</del>	<del>CY</del>	<del>0-500</del>		<del>250</del>	
	<del>33</del>	<del>Road Sand Mix</del>	<del>CY</del>	<del>0-500</del>		<del>250</del>	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 53</b>							<del>No Bid</del>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
<del>54</del>	<del>31-S</del>	<del>Composite Soil Mix</del>	<del>CY</del>	<del>0-1000</del>		<del>500</del>	
	<del>31-G</del>	<del>Pea Gravel</del>	<del>CY</del>	<del>0-100</del>		<del>100</del>	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 54</b>							<del>No Bid</del>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
<del>55</del>	<del>4-P</del>	<del>Recycled Concrete Aggregate</del>	<del>CY</del>	<del>0-1,000</del>		<del>500</del>	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 55</b>							<del>No Bid</del>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
<del>56</del>	<del>152</del>	<del>Certified Wood Fiber Safety Surface</del>	<del>CY</del>	<del>0-500</del>		<del>250</del>	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 56</b>							<del>No Bid</del>

ALL ITEMS IN AN AWARD GROUPING (I.E. 2, 3, 4.....) MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A COMPETITIVE BID

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES LISTED ARE SOLEY FOR BIDDING PURPOSES. THE TOWN RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE OR DECREASE QUANTITIES AS DEEMED NECESSARY. ITEMS FROM ANY AWARD MAY BE UTILIZED WITHOUT UTILIZING SOME OR ALL ITEMS IN THE SAME AWARD GROUPING

ANNUAL MATERIALS AND ASPHALT PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 2015

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
57	160-L	Landscaping Wood Mulch-Low Grade	CY	0-500		250	
	160-H	Landscaping Wood Mulch - High Grade	CY	0-500		250	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 57</b>							<i>No Bid</i>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
58	170-3/8"	Blue Stone - 3/8"	CY	0-500		250	
	170-3/4"	Blue Stone - 3/4"	CY	0-500		250	
	170-S	Blue Stone Screenings	CY	0-500		250	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 58</b>							<i>No Bid</i>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
59	172	Trap Rock	CY	0-500		250	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 59</b>							<i>No Bid</i>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
60	14	Ready-Mix Concrete	CY	0-5 CY		2	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 60</b>							<i>No Bid</i>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
61	14	Ready Mix Concrete	CY	6-10 CY		8	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 61</b>							<i>No Bid</i>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
62	14	Ready Mix Concrete	CY	11-15 CY		12	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 62</b>							<i>No Bid</i>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
63	30-4"	4" Diameter Underdrains	LF	0-500		250	
	30-6"	6" Diameter Underdrains	LF	0-500		250	
	30-8"	8" Diameter Underdrains	LF	0-500		250	
	15-4"	4" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-12"	12" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-15"	15" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-18"	18" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-24"	24" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-30"	30" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-36"	36" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-48"	48" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	184	Non-Woven Geotextile	SY	0-1500		1000	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 63</b>							<i>No Bid</i>

ALL ITEMS IN AN AWARD GROUPING (I.E. 2, 3, 4.....) MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A COMPETITIVE BID

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES LISTED ARE SOLEY FOR BIDDING PURPOSES. THE TOWN RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE OR DECREASE QUANTITIES AS DEEMED NECESSARY. ITEMS FROM ANY AWARD MAY BE UTILIZED WITHOUT UTILIZING SOME OR ALL ITEMS IN THE SAME AWARD GROUPING

ANNUAL MATERIALS AND ASPHALT PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 2015

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
64	32-T	Topsoil	CY	0-100		100	
	32-F	Fertilizer	Ton	0-5		5	
	32-L	Lime	Ton	0-5		5	
	32-S	Seed	Pounds	0-1000		1000	
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 64							No BID

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
65	34	Planting Mix	CY	0-1000		500	
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 65							No BID

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
66	30-F	Granular Fill	CY	0-500		250	
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 66							No BID

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
67	44	Asphalt Pavement Crack and Joint Sealant	Lbs	0-1000		700	
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 67							No BID

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
68	44	Asphalt Pavement Crack and Joint Sealant	Lbs	1001-1500		1,500	
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 68							No BID

ALL ITEMS IN AN AWARD GROUPING (I.E. 2, 3, 4.....) MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A COMPETITIVE BID

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES LISTED ARE SOLEY FOR BIDDING PURPOSES. THE TOWN RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE OR DECREASE QUANTITIES AS DEEMED NECESSARY. ITEMS FROM ANY AWARD MAY BE UTILIZED WITHOUT UTILIZING SOME OR ALL ITEMS IN THE SAME AWARD GROUPING

ANNUAL MATERIALS AND ASPHALT PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 2015

*Parbato*

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
50	60	Asphalt Concrete Type 1, Base Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500		250	NO BID
	62	Asphalt Binder Course Type 3, Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500		250	NO BID
	64	Asphalt Top Course Type 6 Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500		250	NO BID
	68	Asphalt Top Course Type 7 Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500		250	NO BID
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 50</b>							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
51	66	Cold Mix Bituminous Pavement Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500		250	NO BID
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 51</b>							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
52	72	Sand Asphalt Base Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500		250	NO BID
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 52</b>							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
53	28	Baseball Sand Mix	CY	0-500	33.00	250	8250.00
	29	Baseball Clay Mix	CY	0-500	49.00	250	12250.00
	33	Road Sand Mix	CY	0-500	33.00	250	8250.00
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 53</b>							<b>28750.00</b>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
54	31-S	Composite Soil Mix	CY	0-1000	59.00	500	29500.00
	31-G	Pea Gravel	CY	0-100	94.00	100	9400.00
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 54</b>							<b>38900.00</b>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
55	4-P	Recycled Concrete Aggregate	CY	0-1,000	16.00	500	8000.00
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 55</b>							<b>8,000.00</b>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
56	152	Certified Wood Fiber Safety Surface	CY	0-500	33.85	250	8462.50
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 56</b>							<b>8462.50</b>

ALL ITEMS IN AN AWARD GROUPING (I.E. 2, 3, 4.....) MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A COMPETITIVE BID

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES LISTED ARE SOLEY FOR BIDDING PURPOSES. THE TOWN RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE OR DECREASE QUANTITIES AS DEEMED NECESSARY. ITEMS FROM ANY AWARD MAY BE UTILIZED WITHOUT UTILIZING SOME OR ALL ITEMS IN THE SAME AWARD GROUPING

ANNUAL MATERIALS AND ASPHALT PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 2015

*Barbato*

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
57	160-L	Landscaping Wood Mulch-Low Grade	CY	0-500	17.00	250	4250.00
	160-H	Landscaping Wood Mulch - High Grade	CY	0-500	21.00	250	5250.00
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 57							9500.00

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
58	170-3/8"	Blue Stone - 3/8"	CY	0-500	61.00	250	15250.00
	170-3/4"	Blue Stone - 3/4"	CY	0-500	61.00	250	15250.00
	170-S	Blue Stone Screenings	CY	0-500	61.00	250	15250.00
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 58							45750.00

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
59	172	Trap Rock	CY	0-500		250	NO BID
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 59							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
60	14	Ready-Mix Concrete	CY	0-5 CY	225.00	2	450.00
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 60							450.00

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
61	14	Ready Mix Concrete	CY	6-10 CY	143.00	8	1144.00
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 61							1144.00

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
62	14	Ready Mix Concrete	CY	11-15 CY	137.00	12	1644.00
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 62							1644.00

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price	
63	30-4"	4" Diameter Underdrains	LF	0-500		250	NO BID	
	30-6"	6" Diameter Underdrains	LF	0-500		250		
	30-8"	8" Diameter Underdrains	LF	0-500		250		
	15-4"	4" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250		
	15-12"	12" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250		
	15-15"	15" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250		
	15-18"	18" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250		
	15-24"	24" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250		
	15-30"	30" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250		
	15-36"	36" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250		
	15-48"	48" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250		
	184	Non-Woven Geotextile	SY	0-1500		1000		NO BID
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 63								

ALL ITEMS IN AN AWARD GROUPING (I.E. 2, 3, 4.....) MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A COMPETITIVE BID

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES LISTED ARE SOLEY FOR BIDDING PURPOSES. THE TOWN RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE OR DECREASE QUANTITIES AS DEEMED NECESSARY. ITEMS FROM ANY AWARD MAY BE UTILIZED WITHOUT UTILIZING SOME OR ALL ITEMS IN THE SAME AWARD GROUPING

ANNUAL MATERIALS AND ASPHALT PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 2015

*Barbato*

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
64	32-T	Topsoil	CY	0-100	28. <sup>00</sup>	100	2800. <sup>00</sup>
	32-F	Fertilizer	Ton	0-5	793. <sup>00</sup>	5	3965. <sup>00</sup>
	32-L	Lime	Ton	0-5	293. <sup>00</sup>	5	1465. <sup>00</sup>
	32-S	Seed	Pounds	0-1000	2.53	1000	2530. <sup>00</sup>
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 64							10760. <sup>00</sup>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
65	34	Planting Mix	CY	0-1000	133. <sup>00</sup>	500	66,500. <sup>00</sup>
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 65							66,500. <sup>00</sup>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
66	30-F	Granular Fill	CY	0-500		250	NO BID
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 66							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
67	44	Asphalt Pavement Crack and Joint Sealant	Lbs	0-1000		700	NO BID
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 67							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
68	44	Asphalt Pavement Crack and Joint Sealant	Lbs	1001-1500		1,500	NO BID
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 68							

**ALL ITEMS IN AN AWARD GROUPING (I.E. 2, 3, 4.....) MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A COMPETITIVE BID**

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES LISTED ARE SOLEY FOR BIDDING PURPOSES. THE TOWN RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE OR DECREASE QUANTITIES AS DEEMED NECESSARY. ITEMS FROM ANY AWARD MAY BE UTILIZED WITHOUT UTILIZING SOME OR ALL ITEMS IN THE SAME AWARD GROUPING

ANNUAL MATERIALS AND ASPHALT PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 2015

*East Island*

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
50	60	Asphalt Concrete Type 1, Base Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500	65	250	14,250
	62	Asphalt Binder Course Type 3, Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500	70	250	17,500
	64	Asphalt Top Course Type 6 Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500	72	250	18,000
	68	Asphalt Top Course Type 7 Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500	75	250	18,750
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 50							70,500

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
51	66	Cold Mix Bituminous Pavement Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500	130	250	32,500
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 51							32,500

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
52	72	Sand Asphalt Base Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks	Ton	0 - 500	62	250	15,500
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 52							15,500

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
53	28	Baseball Sand Mix	CY	0-500		250	
	29	Baseball Clay Mix	CY	0-500		250	
	33	Road Sand Mix	CY	0-500		250	
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 53							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
54	31-S	Composite Soil Mix	CY	0-1000		500	
	31-G	Pea Gravel	CY	0-100		100	
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 54							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
55	4-P	Recycled Concrete Aggregate	CY	0-1,000	15	500	7500
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 55							7500

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
56	152	Certified Wood Fiber Safety Surface	CY	0-500		250	
Total Bid Comparison Award No. 56							

ALL ITEMS IN AN AWARD GROUPING (I.E. 2, 3, 4.....) MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A COMPETITIVE BID

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES LISTED ARE SOLEY FOR BIDDING PURPOSES. THE TOWN RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE OR DECREASE QUANTITIES AS DEEMED NECESSARY. ITEMS FROM ANY AWARD MAY BE UTILIZED WITHOUT UTILIZING SOME OR ALL ITEMS IN THE SAME AWARD GROUPING



ANNUAL MATERIALS AND ASPHALT PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 2015 *East Ward*

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
57	160-L	Landscaping Wood Mulch-Low Grade	CY	0-500		250	
	160-H	Landscaping Wood Mulch - High Grade	CY	0-500		250	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 57</b>							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
58	170-3/8"	Blue Stone - 3/8"	CY	0-500	60	250	15,000
	170-3/4"	Blue Stone - 3/4"	CY	0-500	60	250	15,000
	170-S	Blue Stone Screenings	CY	0-500	60	250	15,000
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 58</b>							45,000

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
59	172	Trap Rock	CY	0-500		250	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 59</b>							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
60	14	Ready-Mix Concrete	CY	0-5 CY		2	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 60</b>							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
61	14	Ready Mix Concrete	CY	6-10 CY		8	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 61</b>							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
62	14	Ready Mix Concrete	CY	11-15 CY		12	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 62</b>							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
63	30-4"	4" Diameter Underdrains	LF	0-500		250	
	30-6"	6" Diameter Underdrains	LF	0-500		250	
	30-8"	8" Diameter Underdrains	LF	0-500		250	
	15-4"	4" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-12"	12" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-15"	15" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-18"	18" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-24"	24" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-30"	30" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-36"	36" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	15-48"	48" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe	LF	0-500		250	
	184	Non-Woven Geotextile	SY	0-1500		1000	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 63</b>							

ALL ITEMS IN AN AWARD GROUPING (I.E. 2, 3, 4.....) MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A COMPETITIVE BID

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES LISTED ARE SOLEY FOR BIDDING PURPOSES. THE TOWN RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE OR DECREASE QUANTITIES AS DEEMED NECESSARY. ITEMS FROM ANY AWARD MAY BE UTILIZED WITHOUT UTILIZING SOME OR ALL ITEMS IN THE SAME AWARD GROUPING

ANNUAL MATERIALS AND ASPHALT PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 2015 *East Island*

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
64	32-T	Topsoil	CY	0-100		100	
	32-F	Fertilizer	Ton	0-5		5	
	32-L	Lime	Ton	0-5		5	
	32-S	Seed	Pounds	0-1000		1000	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 64</b>							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
65	34	Planting Mix	CY	0-1000		500	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 65</b>							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
66	30-F	Granular Fill	CY	0-500		250	
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 66</b>							

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
67	44	Asphalt Pavement Crack and Joint Sealant	Lbs	0-1000	<b>2.50</b>	700	<b>1750<sup>-</sup></b>
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 67</b>							<b>1750<sup>-</sup></b>

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Total Price
68	44	Asphalt Pavement Crack and Joint Sealant	Lbs	1001-1500	<b>2.20</b>	1,500	<b>3300<sup>-</sup></b>
<b>Total Bid Comparison Award No. 68</b>							<b>3300<sup>-</sup></b>

**ALL ITEMS IN AN AWARD GROUPING (I.E. 2, 3, 4.....) MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A COMPETITIVE BID**

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES LISTED ARE SOLEY FOR BIDDING PURPOSES. THE TOWN RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE OR DECREASE QUANTITIES AS DEEMED NECESSARY. ITEMS FROM ANY AWARD MAY BE UTILIZED WITHOUT UTILIZING SOME OR ALL ITEMS IN THE SAME AWARD GROUPING